Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major & Concentration
College of Agricultural Sciences
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
Agricultural Sciences (BS) 129 169 157 190 168 213 196 255 223 227
Agri Leadership Educ Comm - - - 1 - 6 4 6 6 5
Agribusiness - - - 6 12 28 30 41 38 49
Agricultural Biotechnolgy 1 - - - - - - - - -
Animal Science Pre-Veterinary 3 - - - - - - - - -
BioTechnology - - - 1 4 13 13 25 26 28
Environmental Sciences - - - 4 5 8 18 17 20 25
Food and Animal Sciences - - - 2 11 46 55 85 75 77
Food Biosciences and Technology 8 7 7 7 7 5 4 13 10 7
Food Technology 1 - - - - - - - - -
No Concentration 116 162 150 169 129 107 72 68 48 36
Agricultural Sciences (MS) 69 61 59 59 53 a4 a3 39 31 22
Agribusiness Mgmt and Analysis 9 11 10 11 10 7 6 13 9 8
Agricultural Education 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 4 3 3
Animal Science 8 10 10 9 5 2 - - - -
BioTechnology(MS) - - - 3 8 10 10 9
Food Supply Chain Management 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - -
Plant Science 23 17 20 23 21 19 17 8 5 1
No Concentration 18 14 11 7 8 4 4 4 4 1
Agricultural Sciences (PHD) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 14 26
No Concentration - - - - - - - 4 14 26
Applied Geospatial Information (GCRT) 4 3 3 3 2 4 3 1 3 2
Environmental Science (MS) - - - - 2 10 13 19 23 30
Geospatial Sciences - - - - - 2 1 1 3 3
Natural Resources - - - - 1 3 4 7 11 15
Plant Science - - - - 1 4 6 8 7 8
No Concentration - - - - - 1 2 3 2
Family and Consumer Science (BS) 118 122 107 102 91 89 77 65 64 65
Child Develop-Family Relations 56 53 42 41 35 30 28 22 16 15
Consumer Sciences Education - - - - - 1 - - - -
Design 3 2 1 2 2 1 - - 1 -
Fashion Merchandising 25 29 31 27 21 20 19 21 27 28
Foods and Nutrition 18 17 18 17 20 22 23 16 16 16
No Concentration 16 21 15 15 13 15 7 6 4 6
Food and Animal Sciences (MS) - 13 13 21 22 21 15 21 21 19
No Concentration - 13 13 21 22 21 15 21 21 19
Professional Science (PSM) 6 3 3 3 3 3 - 1 1 1
Applied Geospatial Sciences 5 2 1 1 1 1 - - - -
No Concentration 1 1 2 2 2 2 - 1 1 1
College of Agricultural Sciences Total 326 371 342 378 341 384 347 405 380 392
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Accounting (BBA)
Finance
Supply Chain Management
No Concentration

Business Administration (BBA)
General Business
Hospitality Management
Human Resources Management
Management
Marketing
Real Estate and Urban Dev
Supply Chain Management
No Concentration

Business Administration (MBA)
Accounting
Executive
Finance
Healthcare Econ and Mgmt

Management Information Systems

Supply Chain Management
No Concentration

Business Information System (BBA)
Business Data Analytics
e-Business Technology
Industry & Bus. Info. Systems
Information Systems
No Concentration

Economics and Finance (BBA)
Economics
Finance
International Business
No Concentration

College of Business Total

Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration

College of Business

Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring

2019

510
14
17
46

104
90

87
150

97
19
20
13
13
10
19
62

17
21

21

83

49

21

860

Fall
2019

632
68
22
44

103

115

93
186

102
22
15
11
15
13
25
77

17
29

26

69

36

18

988

Spring
2020

564
54
17
36
91
96

82
187

87

16

17

11

26

62

20
19

18

56

27

19

860

Fall
2020

698
99
21
37

124

117

73
226

84
15
17

iy

11
27

62

14
19

23

61

34

17

1,008

Spring
2021

577
71
13
36
91

110

67
188

65
11

11
26

51

11
19

15

54

29

17

828

Fall
2021

716
120
13
35
120
147

50
225

93

17

15
40

58

13
19

20

75

44

20

1,034

Spring
2022

604
105
15
34
107
126

61
150

o O 0

13
29

43

10
15

14

64

43

15

866

Fall
2022

937
155
21
36
166
178
32
79
270

66
6
22
20

18

99
11
57
1
30

1,306

Spring
2023

758
116
19
40
143
158
14
72
196

72
11
22
17

22

95
9
57
3
26

1,112

Fall
2023

788
95
16
28

129

140

57
322

127
15

7
8
11
78

98
16
19
12
7
44

99
7
53
1
38

1,214
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Administration and Supervision (MED)

Administration and Supervision (EDD)
Higher Educ Administration
No Concentration

Curriculum and Instruction (MED)
Educational Technology
Music
Reading
Secondary School Instruction
Tch Non-English Lang Child
No Concentration

Curriculum and Instruction (EDD)
Curriculum Planning
Elementary Education
Foundations and Curriculum
Reading
Secondary Education
Special Education
No Concentration

Early Childhood Education (BS)
Child Dev and Learn (K-8)
Elementary Education
Teacher Certification (7-12)
Teacher Certification
No Concentration

Educational Adm and Supervision (EDS)
Instruct Leadership Licensure
No Concentration

Educational Leadership (EDD)
Higher Educ Administration
Higher Education Leadership
Pre K-12 Administration
No Concentration

Educational Technology (GCRT)

Elementary Education (MED)
Reading
No Concentration

Higher Educ Admin & Lead Cert (GCRT)

Instructional Leadership (MED)
Career and Technical Education
Instruct Leadership Licensure
Instruct Leadership Non-Licens
No Concentration

Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
College of Education
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
2019 2019 2020 2020 2021
1 - - -
40 38 29 20
2 2 2 2
38 36 27 18
51 57 40 50
4 6 4 7
7 8 7 8
1
23 22 15 18
13 15 9 12
4 6 5 4
41 33 30 28
12 13 11 10
1 - - -
- - - 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 - -
3 1 1 1
23 17 17 15
77 76 70 81
77 76 70 81
- 2 1
- 1 1 -
- 1 1 1
94 108 100 97
11 8 7 4
20 41 38 44
10 18 16 20
53 41 39 29
- - - 4
19 14 14 15
1 1 1 2
18 13 13 13
24 24 19 107
11 8 4 2
- 1 1 45
10 10 9 10
3 5 5 50

88
35

20
31

15

13

102

43
10
47

Fall

2021

15

14

49

18
10

21

109

52
27
26

18

13

149
10
127
10

Spring
2022

94
46

24
22

16

11

151
18
123

Fall

2022

104
56

25
21

11

11

119
14
97

Spring
2023

920
45

21
22

110

92

Fall

2023

110
56

31
20

13

13

27

16
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Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023

Instructional Leadership (EDS) 3 1 2 4 6 10 4 4 3 9
Instruct Leadership Licensure - - - 1 1 3 1 1 1 2
Instruct Leadership Non-Licens - - - - 1 3 1 1 1 2
No Concentration 3 1 2 3 4 4 2 2 1 5

Professional School Counseling (MS) 17 12 11 13 11 18 14 14 11 15
Guidance and Counseling 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 1 1
Pre-K -12 School Counseling 10 2 2 - - - 1 - - -
No Concentration 5 9 8 12 11 17 12 13 10 14

Psychology (BS) 259 300 245 311 249 342 285 428 369 396
Mass Communication - - - - - - - - - 1
No Concentration - - - - - - - - - 395

Psychology (MS) 20 24 25 18 18 30 29 27 25 33
Clinical Mental Health - - - - - - - - - 16
Counseling Psychology 19 22 23 17 17 28 27 25 23 15
School Psychology 1 1 1 - - - - - - -
No Concentration - 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

Psychology (PHD) 42 41 40 41 40 45 44 41 37 36
Counseling Psychology 32 26 26 27 27 23 23 23 22 29
School Psychology 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -
No Concentration 7 13 13 13 12 21 20 17 15 7

Special Education (MED) 10 9 8 40 33 86 91 61 32 27
No Concentration 10 9 8 40 33 86 91 61 32 27

College of Education Total 439 739 390 830 445 970 856 938 804 807

FACT BOOK 2023-2024 Student Data 40f11



Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
College of Engineering
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
Aeronautical and Industrial Technology (BS) 82 77 59 68 49 48 42 62 54 68
Aeronautical Technology 1 1 1 1 1 - - 2 3 3
Aviation Flight 12 15 10 17 8 9 8 18 14 12
Aviation Management 23 24 21 15 14 13 14 16 15 11
Industrial Electronics Tech 17 16 11 19 16 14 11 1 - 2
Mechatronics - - - - - - 1 - - 1
No Concentration 29 21 16 16 10 12 8 25 22 39
Applied and Industrial Technology (BS) - - - - - 4 2 5 2 12
Aviation Flight - - - - - - - 1 1 1
Aviation Management - - - - - 1 1 2 - 5
Mechatronics - - - - - 1 1 - - -
No Concentration - - - - - 2 - 2 1 6
Architectural Engineering (BS) 61 74 62 87 70 88 74 109 102 144
Aviation Management - - - - - - - - 1 -
No Concentration - - - - - - - - 101 144
Civil Engineering (BS) 63 84 76 87 54 79 64 81 69 78
No Concentration 63 84 76 87 54 79 64 81 69 78
Computer and Info Systems Engineering (MS) 10 11 9 7 9 6 6 9 8 10
No Concentration 10 11 9 7 9 6 6 9 8 10
Computer and Info Systems Engineering (PHD) 24 17 22 16 13 13 11 8 4 4
No Concentration 24 17 22 16 13 13 11 8 4 4
Computer Science (BS) 181 214 173 196 143 192 153 297 232 315
Bioinformatics 33 36 20 29 15 14 12 29 18 12
Computer Science 5 year Program - - - - - 1 - 3 3 -
Cyber Security and Networking - - - 1 9 23 17 16 19 24
Data Science - - - - 5 7 3 4 4 7
No Concentration 148 178 153 166 114 147 121 245 188 272
Computer Science (MS) 33 35 37 37 35 35 33 48 35 30
Cyber Security and Networking 18 21 18 19 19 17 14 11 4 3
Data Science - - - - - 1 9 14 12 8
High Per Comp and Bioinformati 10 5 7 4 5 5 1 - -
No Concentration 5 9 12 14 11 12 9 23 19 18
Electrical Engineering (BS) 93 103 77 929 72 106 84 109 95 85
Computer Engineering 29 38 26 35 22 44 38 56 48 29
No Concentration 64 65 51 64 50 62 46 53 47 56
Engineering (ME) 21 23 29 25 32 28 25 28 30 34
Biomedical Engineering 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
Civil Engineering 8 6 8 8 12 11 11 10 12 13
Electrical Engineering 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 5 4 4
Environmental Engineering 2 3 4 4 4 3 2 1 4 4
Manufacturing Engineering 1 2 4 3 3 4 1 1 - -
Mechanical Engineering 8 10 11 7 8 6 7 7 7 9
No Concentration - 1 1 1 2 3 2 4 3
Engineering Computational Sciences (PHD) - - - 4 7 11 15 16 17 18
Computational Sciences - - - 1 1 3 3 3 6 9
Engineering Systems - - - - - - - - 1
No Concentration - - - 3 6 8 12 13 10 8
Mechanical Engineering (BS) 135 144 116 141 114 134 115 173 134 150
No Concentration 135 144 116 141 114 134 115 173 134 150
College of Engineering Total 703 782 660 767 598 744 624 945 782 948
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Cardiorespiratory Care Science (BS)
No Concentration

Dental Hygiene (AAS)
No Concentration

Dental Hygiene (BS)
No Concentration

Family Nurse Practitioner (GCRT)
Family Nurse Practitioner
No Concentration

Health Administration and Planning (GCRT)

Health Care Admin and Planning (BS)
No Concentration

Health Information Management (BS)
No Concentration

Health Sciences (BS)
Communication Sci and Disorder
Physical Sciences
Public Health
Therapeutic Studies
No Concentration

Holistic Nursing (GCRT)

Human Performance and Sport Science (BS)
Athletic Training
Exercise Science
Health Educ Teacher Educ
Physical Educ Teacher Educ
No Concentration

Human Performance and Sport Science (MAED)
Exercise Science
Sport Administration
No Concentration

Nursing (AAS)
No Concentration

Nursing (BSN)
Management
No Concentration

Nursing (MSN)
Family Nurse Practitioner
Holistic Nursing
Nursing Administration
Nursing Education
No Concentration

Occupational Therapy (MOT)
No Concentration

Physical Therapy (DPT)
No Concentration

Public Health (BS)
No Concentration

FACT BOOK 2023-2024

Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
College of Health Sciences
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring
2019 2019 2020 2020 2021
112 99 99 88 93
112 99 99 88 93
133 156 127 131 116
133 156 127 131 116
39 52 35 54 2
39 52 35 54 2
11 7 4 3 3
2 - - - -
9 7 4 3 3
3 4 - 2 1
86 86 79 85 70
86 86 79 85 70
57 43 48 51 51
57 43 48 51 51
461 505 407 383 298
14 10 13 16 15
95 107 90 93 81
126 120 83 56 35
79 92 89 98 80
147 176 132 120 87
240 249 209 241 202
13 7 5 3 2
146 163 132 163 166
1 2 2 3 2
7 8 7 13 8
73 69 63 59 24
28 23 21 28 27
8 8 7 10 10
16 14 13 17 16
4 1 1 1 1
26 127 77 153 75
26 127 77 153 75
88 37 32 208 163
88 37 32 208 163
101 85 71 57 37
85 77 61 51 30
7 5 7 5 3
5 2 2 - -
4 1 1 1 4
57 88 59 89 64
57 88 59 89 64
100 104 100 96 94
100 104 100 96 94
- - 29 40 47
- - 29 40 47

Student Data

Fall

2021
86
86

160
160

73
73

53
53

316
10

19

81
101

271

195

13
55

39

13
23

70

70

437

437

90
90

98
98

61
61

Spring
2022
95
95

125
125

60
60

a5
45

273
10
86
12
68
97

257

195

10
47

33

13
18

35

35

318

317

61
61

96
96

50
50

Fall
2022

202
202

62
62

64
64

338
11
101
10
71
145

354

283

14
54

34

10
19

769

89
89

99
99

62
62

Spring
2023

61
61

a5
45

253

82

50
108

335

295

28

32

20

61
61

97
97

75
75

Fall
2023

66
66

a5
45

250

69

34
139

362

266

88

32

25

84
84

97
97

78
78
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Public Health (MPH) 23 23 16 22 26 41 34 29 22 26
Cultural Competency 7 8 3 5 5 10 9 8 6 10
Public Health Science 12 10 10 17 21 30 25 20 15 15
No Concentration 4 5 3 - - 1 - 1 1 1

Speech and Hearing Science (MS) 101 71 68 68 96 69 64 61 80 55
No Concentration 101 71 68 68 96 69 64 61 80 55

College of Health Sciences Total 1,666 1,759 1,481 1,799 1,465 1,903 1,579 2,286 1,907 2,140
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Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
College of Liberal Arts
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023

Academic Focus (AFC) 87 124 82 175 78 181 76 447 147 113
Applied Technology 1 1 2 7 3 2 - - -
Arts 5 7 2 6 6 11 4 - - 1
Business 7 17 7 28 11 41 15 6 - -
Education 7 8 5 10 3 8 - - - -
General Education Core 4 6 5 10 1 10 4 1 - -
Health Professions 5 22 13 37 8 27 12 3 1 -
Humanities 2 1 - 2 - 2 1 - - -
Social Sciences 3 2 4 2 5 1 - - -
STEM-Sci-Tech-Engin-Math 2 3 8 4 9 2 1 1 1
No Concentration 51 53 43 63 42 65 35 436 145 111
Art (BS) 61 65 55 71 50 62 51 90 77 99
Art Education 3 2 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1
Design 13 21 16 30 15 17 14 31 32 28
Studio Art 26 20 17 17 17 21 17 37 30 29
No Concentration 19 22 21 23 17 23 20 20 14 41
Arts and Sciences (BS) 126 144 120 109 88 104 103 114 100 51
Child Dev and Learn (K-8) 35 41 37 22 31 36 36 38 37 19
Humanities 6 10 7 4 2 1 - 2 1 -
Mutlidisciplinary Studies - - - - - - - - - 2
Natural Science 8 12 11 10 6 6 3 6 5 2
Social Science 57 65 52 33 22 38 46 42 33 9
No Concentration 20 16 13 40 27 23 18 26 24 19
Communication (BA/BS) 291 298 262 288 246 287 238 321 271 276
Communication Studies 11 16 15 25 9 12 9 13 8 4
Mass Communication 199 200 171 177 191 213 189 236 216 194
Theatre 19 19 15 16 12 16 17 20 21 26
No Concentration 62 63 61 70 34 46 23 52 26 52
Criminal Justice (BS) 236 280 240 330 233 308 250 326 246 282
No Concentration 236 280 240 330 233 308 250 326 246 282
Criminal Justice (MCJ) 26 24 26 23 19 20 17 13 10 15
No Concentration 26 24 26 23 19 20 17 13 10 15
English (BA) 50 51 44 53 43 48 38 44 39 29
Teacher Certification (7-12) 4 5 2 2 2 2 3 2 6 6
Teaching Certification 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 -
No Concentration 45 45 41 50 39 45 34 41 32 23
History (BA/BS) 21 31 24 23 20 26 20 22 16 16
Teacher Certification (7-12) - - - - - 4 4 1 3
Teacher Certification 5 6 3 7 4 8 5 7 1 2
No Concentration 16 25 21 16 16 14 11 14 12 10
Interdisciplinary Studies (BS) 49 49 40 40 35 46 31 39 37 117
Multidisciplinary Studies - - - - - - - - - 2
Social Science - - - - - 1 1 1 - -
Sociology - - - - - 1 - - - -
No Concentration 49 49 40 40 35 44 30 38 37 115
Music (BS) 107 139 114 148 112 144 119 131 103 120
Commercial Music 37 48 36 44 35 48 43 50 37 41
Instrumental 33 36 34 42 30 34 28 27 26 27
Vocal 11 12 10 25 16 16 11 12 10 6
No Concentration 26 43 34 37 31 46 37 42 30 46
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Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall

2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023

Political Science (BS) 84 92 89 94 76 89 86 134 115 116
Goverment Certification (7-12) 1 5 2 14 8 12 6 10 4 6
International Relations 11 12 11 19 13 17 16 16 13 12
No Concentration 72 75 76 61 55 60 64 108 98 98

Professional Studies (BS) 26 16 19 19 13 28 17 17 12 8
Health Administration 2 2 - 2 3 4 6 4 3
Information Technology 9 6 8 5 5 7 5 4 2 -
International Org Leadership 1 - 2 - - - - -
Organizational Leadership 5 2 3 4 1 3 3 2 1
No Concentration 9 8 8 5 15 7 4 4

Sociology (BS) 49 60 54 50 44 54 39 48 38 36
No Concentration 49 60 54 50 44 54 39 48 38 36

College of Liberal Arts Total 1,213 1,373 1,169 1,423 1,057 1,397 1,085 1,746 1,211 1,278
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Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
College of Life and Physical Sciences
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall Spring Fall
2019 2019 2020 2020 2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023
Biological Science (PHD) 51 48 42 a4 38 38 37 36 27 21
No Concentration 51 48 42 44 38 38 37 36 27 21
Biology (BS) 267 338 289 344 280 390 348 565 463 507
Cell and Molecular Biology 87 140 107 159 99 144 114 146 116 74
Teacher Certification - - - - - - 1 1 1 2
No Concentration 180 198 182 185 181 246 233 418 346 431
Biology (MS) 18 21 20 16 14 6 9 12 11 11
No Concentration - - - - - - - - - 11
Chemistry (BS) 81 81 63 81 73 86 75 106 88 82
Chemistry 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - -
Professional Biochemistry 38 35 25 31 29 38 35 35 35 27
Professional Chemistry 5 11 7 14 13 14 14 13 8 9
Teacher Certification (7-12) - 1 - - - 2 1 1 1 1
No Concentration 37 33 30 35 30 32 25 57 44 45
Chemistry (MS) 12 9 9 10 10 12 8 5 2 4
Biochemistry 6 4 5 3 4 7 5 1 -
No Concentration 6 5 4 7 6 5 3 1 1 4
Mathematical Sciences (BS) 25 27 25 23 15 14 10 21 19 16
Teacher Certification (7-12) - - - - - - - 1 1 -
Teaching Certification 1 - - - - - - - - -
No Concentration 24 27 25 23 15 14 10 20 18 16
Mathematics (BS) 2 - - - 1 3 2 3 2 3
No Concentration 2 - - - 1 3 2 3 2 3
College of Life & Physical Sciences Total 456 524 448 518 431 549 489 748 612 644
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Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
College of Public Service & Administration
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring

2019

Fall

2019

Spring
2020

Fall

2020

Spring
2021

Fall
2021

Local Government Management (GCRT) - - - - - -
Non Profit Management (GCRT) 14 17 13 13 8 11
Professional Studies (MPS) 58 62 a4 41 33 46
Human Resources Leadership 14 15 10 7 8 14
Strategic Leadership 21 27 19 18 12 17
Training and Development 5 5 4 2 2 3
No Concentration 18 15 11 14 11 12
Public Adm Executive Leadership (GCRT) 72 59 48 62 52 47
Public Administration (MPA) 26 30 25 48 66 86
No Concentration 26 30 25 48 66 86
Public Administration (PHD) 7 4 3 2 1 1
No Concentration 7 4 3 2 1 1
Public Policy (GCRT) 22 29 20 21 16 9
Public Policy and Administration (PHD) 5 8 8 8 14 15
No Concentration 5 8 8 8 14 15
Social Work (BS) 92 101 75 93 73 116
No Concentration 92 101 75 93 73 116
Social Work (MSW) 40 43 40 51 45 47
No Concentration 40 43 40 51 45 47
Urban Studies (BS) 92 87 65 46 37 36
Leadership and Public Policy 36 25 17 12 9 13
Urban Diversity 9 9 6 4 1 -
Urban Policy and Planning 11 10 7 5 8 8
No Concentration 36 43 35 25 19 15
College of Public Service & Administration Total 428 440 341 385 345 414

Spring
2022

37
10
13
10
42

86
86

16
16

84
84

a6
46

34

16

358

Fall

2022

41
15
15

36

92
92

10

19
19

105
105

a6
46

34

18

390

Spring
2023

35
13
14

33

84
84

19
19

85
85

41
41

31

22

340

Fall
2023

42
14
20

26

76
76

22
22

91
91

39
39

30

24

336

Tennessee State University
Enrollment by Major and Concentration
Non-Degree
Spring 2019 - Fall 2023

Spring

2019

Fall

2019

Spring
2020

Fall

2020

Spring
2021

Fall
2021

Non-degree Undergraduate 103 289 124 293 96 520
Non-degree Graduate 77 816 43 214 81 162
Non-degree Total 180 1105 167 507 177 682

Spring
2022

297

72

225

Fall

2022

331

123

454

Spring
2023

92

42

134

Fall
2023
267
172

439
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